
ECB.S

The European Certification Body GmbH accredited
according to ISO/lEC !7065 awards to

Garl Wittkopp GmbH
Konrad-Zuse-Straße 5, 42551 Velbert / DE

the right to carry the ECB.5 certification mark for

High security locks of class A according to EN 1300:2018 and ECB.S C10
(Series 2600 - Types 2608, 2618,2628 and2648 Optima - mechanical key lock)

(see Annex)

Certificate Number
12101H5L12-018

5 June 2020 4 June 2024

valid from va lid

5 June 2020 Dr Markus ng

Frankfurt am Main DAKKS Certification Body(
Deutsche
Akkreditierungsstel le
D-ZE-1114G01.-00

European Certification Body CmbH
Lyoner Straße 1-8 . 60528 Frankfurt am Main . Cermany

www.ecb-s.com



ANNEX to the certificate No. 1210/HSL12-018

Carl Wittkopp GmbH, Velbert / DE

SURVEY - Technical documentation (series 2600)

Tecx ucrr- Doculvre¡¡tlno¡¡ F¡æ NIITIT oF DOcUMENT Dare Nuusen
OF

Proes
Assy drawing and bill of material lock
model 2608

Assy drawing and bill of material lock
model 2618-001-0 (right version)

Assy drawing and bill of material lock
model 2628

Assy drawing and bill of material lock
model 2648 Optima (right version)

Assy drawing and bill of material lock
model 2648 Optima (left version)

With the drawings listed in the bill of
material

Drawing Abstandshülse

Test report

Technical documentation according
supplied documents

User and installation manual

Schlüsselschlösser - Bedienhinweise

Einbau- und Bedienungsanleitung
Schlüsselschlösser
2608t2628t2618t2648

000-0290-00-0

000-0294-02-0

000-0304-00-0

000-0337-00-0

000-0337-00-1

052-0049-00-0

sTM 01 817

List of supplied
documents _152082-
AU01 2015-10-23.pdf

600-001 1-00-0, Vers. 1 .0

Nr. 9999-152-0, Vers. 1.5

29.07.1995

04.08.1998

28.03.1997

11.11.2002

11 .11.2002

03.07.2007

24.10.2001

23.10.2015

01 .06.2016

09.12.2015

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

2

4

NOTE When mounting the lock the installation instruction has to be followed.

The outer dimensions, bolts and security relevant points of the 2608, 2618, 2628 and 2648 types
of the 2600 series differ from each other. Therefore, every type must be assessed and added
separately during integration into the lock list of the secure storage unit concerned.

The usage of the high security locks of the 2600 series for direct locking shall be proven
separately.

ïhe type N-2618 is not addionally mentioned, it can be used as emergency lock for other Carl
Wittkopp locks and is therefore part of the electronic lock certification, for instance PRIMOR
301 0.

The marking as ECB.S certified product, in compliance with this certificate, is only allowed with
an original ECB.S certification mark as proof of conformity according to ISO/IEC 17065.


