## CERTIFICATE



The **European Certification Body GmbH** accredited according to ISO/IEC 17065 awards to

## Carl Wittkopp GmbH Konrad-Zuse-Straße 5, 42551 Velbert / DE

the right to carry the ECB•S certification mark for

High security locks of class A according to EN 1300:2018 and ECB•S C10 (Series 2600 – Types 2608, 2618, 2628 and 2648 Optima – mechanical key lock) (see Annex)

Certificate Number 1210/HSL12-01B

5 June 2020

valid from

5 June 2020

Frankfurt am Main

4 June 2024

valid until

Dr. Markus Heering

**Certification Body** 





European Certification Body GmbH Lyoner Straße 18 • 60528 Frankfurt am Main • Germany www.ecb-s.com



Carl Wittkopp GmbH, Velbert / DE

SURVEY – Technical documentation (series 2600)

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION	FILE NAME OF DOCUMENT	DATE	NUMBER OF PAGES
Assy drawing and bill of material lock model 2608	000-0290-00-0	29.07.1995	1
Assy drawing and bill of material lock model 2618-001-0 (right version)	000-0294-02-0	04.08.1998	1
Assy drawing and bill of material lock model 2628	000-0304-00-0	28.03.1997	1
Assy drawing and bill of material lock model 2648 Optima (right version)	000-0337-00-0	11.11.2002	1
Assy drawing and bill of material lock model 2648 Optima (left version)	000-0337-00-1	11.11.2002	1
With the drawings listed in the bill of material			
Drawing Abstandshülse	052-0049-00-0	03.07.2007	1
Test report	STM 01 817	24.10.2001	
Technical documentation according supplied documents	List of supplied documents_152082- AU01_2015-10-23.pdf	23.10.2015	1
User and installation manual			
Schlüsselschlösser - Bedienhinweise	600-0011-00-0, Vers. 1.0	01.06.2016	2
Einbau- und Bedienungsanleitung Schlüsselschlösser 2608/2628/2618/2648	Nr. 9999-152-0, Vers. 1.5	09.12.2015	4

NOTE When mounting the lock the installation instruction has to be followed.

The outer dimensions, bolts and security relevant points of the 2608, 2618, 2628 and 2648 types of the 2600 series differ from each other. Therefore, every type must be assessed and added separately during integration into the lock list of the secure storage unit concerned.

The usage of the high security locks of the 2600 series for direct locking shall be proven separately.

The type N-2618 is not addionally mentioned, it can be used as emergency lock for other Carl Wittkopp locks and is therefore part of the electronic lock certification, for instance PRIMOR 3010.

The marking as ECB•S certified product, in compliance with this certificate, is only allowed with an original ECB•S certification mark as proof of conformity according to ISO/IEC 17065.